In performing its functions, the Corporation shall have careful regard to sound business principles and practices, 

and shall so act as to secure that ocean transportation is developed to the greatest possible advantage in the interests 

of sea-borne trade of the country. 

ACTIVITIES DURING 2024-2025: 

➢ One hundred and fourteen (114) Voyages performed for COA refineries cargoes (99 owned tankers voyages and 

15 foreign flag charter-in tankers). 

➢ Total tonnage of 114 voyages for refinery business was 7,881,038MT (99 owned tankers voyages was 6,812,173 

and 15 foreign flag charter-in tonnage was 1,068,865MT).

[...]

➢ PNSC LR-I clean product tankers performed thirty-four (34) voyages and transported 2,049,028 MT Clean Product 

Cargo. 

➢ Dry Docking of PNSC’s vessel MT Shalimar, MV Malaccan, MV SIBI, MV Multan and MV Chitral were carried 

out successfully during FY 2024-25. 

➢ PNSC successfully loaded one hundred and sixteen (116) TEUs of ECP papers from France for NSPC and ninety-

six (96) TEUs of ECP papers loaded from Germany for NSPC 

➢ PNSC successfully loaded twenty-one (21) TEUs of printing machines from Germany for PSPC. 

➢ Handled class 1. Dangerous Goods (DG) cargo comprised on 4 containers (TEUs) from Spain for Pakistan Army.